TOWN OF WINCHENDON

Planning Board



Telephone (978) 297-3308 Facsimile (978) 297-5411

109 Front Street Winchendon, Massachusetts 01475-1758

Town of Winchendon Planning Board PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Pursuant to MGL, c.41, §81T, notice is hereby given that the Planning Board will hold a PUBLIC HEARING on Tuesday April 7, 2020 at 6:30 PM in the Town Hall Auditorium, 2nd Fl., 109 Front St., Winchendon, MA 01475, to consider Final Closeout of the definitive subdivision plan entitled Miller's Run, submitted by Kathleen Van Dyke. The subdivision includes the roads of Pinewood Drive and Bayberry Circle, both roads are off of Brown Street in Winchendon, MA. All relevant materials, including site plans, may be viewed at the Dept. of P&D at Winchendon Town Hall. All interested persons should plan to attend.

BY: Guy Corbosiero, Planning Board Chairman

March 24 & 31, 2020

Pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12, 2020 Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §18, and the Governor's March 15, 2020 Order imposing strict limitations on the number of people that may gather in one place, this public hearing of the Winchendon Planning Board is being conducted via remote participation. No in-person attendance of members of the public will be permitted, but the public can listen to or watch this meeting while in progress by joining the Zoom meeting. Members of the public attending this meeting virtually will be allowed to make comments if they wish to do so, during the portion of the hearing designated for public comment. A desire to comment can be made via the chat feature of the Zoom meeting. There will also be an opportunity to indicate that desire verbally.